/ 49
Linear R
ail System
B
all Screw
Support U
nit
Linear B

SBI High-load Linear Rail System SBI High-load Linear Rail System
SH Bellows
Ordering example : SH25A – 70 / 420 Model number
Collapsed length (mm)
Extended length (mm)
* The column of b1 dimension is only applying for SBI20CLS type.
* The dimension in column “a, b3 and b4” are common for FL=FLL, SL=SLL and HL=HLL, HLS.
* If SH bellows are applying, rail end mounting holes are necessary.
* When you select SH bellows, please select the side grease fitting for lubrication.
* Please contact SBC for more information.
(Unit : mm)
[Calculation of bellows length]
Lmax : Extended length (mm)
Lmin : Collapsed length (mm)
H’ dimesion of SH-DA type is lower than SH-A type
Model
number
Applicabl
e type
W H H1 P1 P2 P3
a (*Dimensions according to block types)
b1 b2
FV SV CL FL SL HL
SH15 A
SBI15 50
25 25 15
15.5 1
4 4 - 4 0 4
26 -
SH15 DA 20 20 10 -1 -1 - -1 -5 -1
SH20 A
SBI20 60
29 31 17
18 1
5.5 5.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 - 34
(32)
-
SH20 DA 24 26 12 - - - -1.5 -1.5 -
SH25 A
SBI25 70
35 35 20
21 1
7 7 7 4 0 4
36 -
SH25 DA 30 30 15 - - - -1 -5 -1
SH30 A
SBI30 80
36 36 20
23 1
- - - 1 -2 1
49 -
SH30 DA 33 33 17 - - - -2 -5 -2
SH35 DA SBI35 85 39 39 20 22.5 1 - - - -2 -9 -2 56 -
SH45 DA SBI45 100 48 48 25 25 1 - - - -3 -13 -3 72 -
SH55 DA SBI55 110 56 56 30 25 1 - - - -2 -12 -2 74 53.4
SH65 DA SBI65 130 69 69 35 30 1 - - - -2 -2 - 90 64
Lmin Lmax
SBI 15, 20 Stroke 5
Lmin + StrokeSBI 25~45 Stroke 6
SBI 55~65 Stroke 7
b3 b4
t1 t2 t3 t4
M x Bolt length A
Extended
ratioFL SL HL FV SV CL FL SL HL M1(Block) M2(Rail)
- - - 13.3 13.3 - 13.3 17.3 13.3 10 - - - M3X16 M4X8 6
- - - 14 14 14 16 16 - 6 8 - - M3X18 M3X6 6
- - - 16.3 16.3 16.3 19.3 23.3 19.3 10 7 - - M3X18 M3X6 7
- - - - - - 22.8 25.8 22.8 11 8 - - M4X22 M4X8 7
- - - - - - 26.5 33.5 26.5 - - 14 21 M4X22 M4X8 7
- - - - - - 33.5 43.5 33.5 - - 20 25 M4X25 M5X10 7
7 17 7 - - - 38.5 48.5 38.5 - - 26 29 M5X30 M5X10 8
7 7 - - - - 45 45 - - - 34 42 M5X35 M5X10 8

(Unit : mm)
ST Tape
Ordering example : ST15A - 1000L
Model number
Length
[Method and overall length with each seal]
Bottom seal of SBI type is integrated with bottom retainer. (Except SBI15)
If block is assembled with MF container, the grease fitting is not supplied. If you would like to feed
the grease to the block, please order side grease fitting type.
E : End seal        S : Scraper       F : DF (High dust protection seal).       MF (Self lubricant)
Model D±0.1 H±0.1
RC 15 7.6 1.3
RC 20 9.6 3.5
RC 25 11.1 2.8
*RC 30 14.2 3.7
RC 45 20.2 4.7
RC 55 23.2 6
RC 65 26.2 6
Model W t
ST 15A 11 0.1
ST 20A 15 0.1
ST 25A 17 0.1
ST 30A 21 0.1
ST 35A 27 0.1
ST 45A 37 0.1
ST 55A 43 0.1
ST 65A 51 0.1
Additional seal Standard DD ZZ KK D(M)F D(M)FDD D(M)FZZ D(M)FKK
Indication of seal E E+E E+S E+E+S F+E F+E+E F+E+S F+E+E+S
Overall
length
with seal
15V 39.9 44.5 45.3 49.9 53.9 58.5 59.3 63.9
15 63.8 68.4 69.2 73.8 77.8 82.4 83.2 87.8
15L 79.4 84 84.8 89.4 93.4 98 98.8 103.4
20V 49.1 54.1 54.5 59.5 63.1 68.1 68.5 73.5
20 78.8 83.8 84.2 89.2 92.8 97.8 98.2 103.2
20L 96.4 101.4 101.8 106.8 110.4 115.4 115.8 120.8
25V 52.6 57.6 58 63 66.6 71.6 72 77
25 92 97 97.4 102.4 106 111 111.4 116.4
25L 108 113 113.4 118.4 122 127 127.4 132.4
30 107.6 113.6 114 120 123.6 129.6 130 136
30L 131.6 137.6 138 144 147.6 153.6 154 160
35 124.6 130.6 131 137 140.6 146.6 147 153
35L 152.6 158.6 159 165 168.6 174.6 175 181
45 142 148 148.4 154.4 158 164 164.4 170.4
45L 174 180 180.4 186.4 190 196 196.4 202.4
55 172.4 179.4 179.2 186.2 190.4 197.4 197.2 204.2
55L 211.8 218.8 218.6 225.6 229.8 236.8 236.6 243.6
65 219.8 226.8 226.6 233.6 237.8 244.8 244.6 251.6
65L 272.2 279.2 279 286 290.2 297.2 297 304
/ 61
Linear R

[Dimension of MF container]
[Seal resistance]
Ordering example : SBI25FL - HT - 2 - K1 - 800 - N Model
High temperature
end plate
Block quantity
Preload
Rail length
Accuracy
[Grease]
SBI uses two types of grease according to working conditions.
For details, please see the technical data for grease.
Grease and nipple specification
Reference Model Applied model Block type W t H D
DF / MF
15A SBI15 FL/FLL/HL/HLL/HLS
SL/SLL/FV/SV 33.4 7 20.2 4
20A
SBI20
FL/FLL
SL/SLL 43.4 7
24.6
6.5
20B CL/CLL/FV/SV 22.6
25A
SBI25
FL/FLL/HL/HLL
SL/SLL 47 7
29.7
6.5
25B CL/CLL/FV/SV 26.7
30A SBI30 FL/FLL/HL/HLL
SL/SLL 59 8 34.2 6.5
35A SBI35 FL/FLL/HL/HLL
SL/SLL 69 8 39.7 6.5
45A SBI45 FL/FLL/HL/HLL
SL/SLL 85 8 49.7 10.5
55A SBI55 FL/FLL/HL/HLL
SL/SLL 98 9 56 10.5
65A SBI65 FL/FLL
SL/SLL 123 9 69 10.5
(Unit : N)
Model End seal DF MF
SBI 15 2.0 4.7 3.5
SBI 20 2.5 4.9 3.0
SBI 25 3.0 5.5 3.5
SBI 30 3.9 5.6 3.5
SBI 35 2.5 5.7 3.7
SBI 45 3.4 5.9 4.1
SBI 55 3.5 6.2 4.2
SBI 65 3.6 6.4 4.4
Reference
HT
Length
Overall length
Applied model L0 Applied model L0 Applied model L0 Applied model L0
HT 15A 6.5 SBI 15V 38.3 SBI 15S 53.2 SBI 15 62.2 SBI 15L 77.8
HT 20A 8 SBI 20V 47.1 SBI 20S 63.2 SBI 20 76.8 SBI 20L 94.4
HT 25A 8 SBI 25V 50.6 - - SBI 25 90 SBI 25L 106
HT 30A 10 - - - - SBI 30 105.6 SBI 30L 129.6
HT 35A 11 - - - - SBI 35 122.6 SBI 35L 150.6
HT 45A 13 - - - - SBI 45 140 SBI 45L 172
HT 55A 16 - - - - SBI 55 168.5 SBI 55L 207.9
HT 65A 20 - - - - SBI 65 215.9 SBI 65L 268.3
/ 63
Linear R

Please contact SBC for high temperature order.
“K3” Preload is not available for SBI 15 type
[Ordering example for rail]
SBI20 –  1000L –  B
[1]                      [2]                [3]
[1] Model
[2] Rail length
[3] Bottom mounting  : No symbol (standard), B (bottom mounting rail)
If only rail is ordered, N grade is available.
/ 67
Linear R
ail System
B
all Screw
Support U
nit
Linear B
all B
ush
C
ross R
oller G
uide
R
obot C
arrer G
uide
M
em
o
/ 66
SBI High-load Linear Rail System SBI High-load Linear Rail System
Standard and Max. Length of SBI rail Bottom mounting rail (SBI-B type)
* If the maximum length exceeds this size, butt joints can be supplied.
* For more information about butt jointing, please refer to the page of safety design.
* If the G is not standard, please indicate it in the order sheet.
* If the maximum length exceeds this size, please contact SBC.
Model
number
W1 H1 S h2 G F
L0
(Max length)
Weight
(kg/m)
SBI 15-B 15 13 M5X0.8 8 20 60 3,000 1.39
SBI 20-B 20 16.5 M6 9 20 60 4,000 2.37
SBI 25-B 23 20 M6 9 20 60 4,000 3.26
SBI 30-B 28 23 M8 12 20 80 4,000 4.63
SBI 35-B 34 26 M8 12 20 80 4,000 6.45
SBI 45-B 45 32 M12 18 22.5 105 4,000 10.49
(Unit : mm)
Model number SBI15 SBI20 SBI25 SBI30 SBI35 SBI45 SBI55 SBI65
Standard
length
160 220 220 280 280 570 780 1270
220 280 280 440 440 885 900 1570
280 240 340 600 600 1095 1020 2020
340 460 460 760 760 1200 1140 2470
460 640 640 1000 1000 1410 1260 2620
640 820 820 1240 1240 1620 1380 2920
820 1000 1000 1480 1480 1830 1500 3070
1000 1240 1240 1640 1640 2040 1620 -
1240 1480 1480 1800 1800 2250 1740 -
1480 1600 1600 2040 2040 2460 1860 -
1600 1840 1840 2200 2200 2985 1980 -
1960 2080 2080 2520 2520 3510 2220 -
2200 2200 2200 2840 2840 - 2580 -
2500 2500 2500 3000 3000 - 2940 -
2860 2960 2980 3480 3480 - 3540 -
- 3520 3520 - - - - -
- 4000 4000 - - - - -
F 60 60 60 80 80 105 120 150
G 20 20 20 20 20 22.5 30 35